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OATG SUtPBttB 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

AflOVC 1HW (.INS FOR 01VI9ION USS ONLY 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST 13 MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS POR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
App l i ca t i on A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-3tandard Locat ion ] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Uni t ] ISD-Slmultaneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Oownhoie Commingl ing] [CTB-Lease Commingl ing] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commlngl I n g l 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement ] 
[WFX-Waterf lood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

ISWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnJectien Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualif ied Enhanced o i l Recovery Cer t i f icat ion] fPPR-Positive Product ion Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [AJ 
| A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [BJ or [C] 
|B] Corrmiingling -Storage - Measurement 

El DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

| C | Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD P IPI • EOR • PPR 

| D| Other: Specify 

[2} 
IA] • 

IB] • 

IC] • 

ID] 

1HJ • 

[F] • 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U S. Burtrau at Land Management - Commissioner of Public Land*. State Und offlea 

P] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF 
APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Sam Brandon 
Print or Type Name 

0 ' "v 
Operations Engineer 7/30/04 

Signatures Title Date 
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MAP TIN YATES, I" 

P R A N K W . Y A T t - f t 
1 u o - 1 s s e 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF TMS BOARS 

JOHN A. YATES 
PRSSiDexr 

PEYTON Y A T E S 
EXECUTIVE V t O t PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y O. PATTERSON 
SECRfirARV 

DENNIS G. KINSEY 105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471 

July 30,2004 

David Catanach 
State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks adrninistrative approval to downhole commingle the 
production from the Wildcat Permo Penn, Wildcat Atoka and the Wildcat Morrow pools in our 
Judson AUU State No. 1 located in Unit L of Section 26, Township 10 South, Range 34 East, 
Lea County. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4281. 

Sincerely, 

Sam Brandon 
Operations Engineer 

SB/cm 

Enclosures 
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MARTIN YATES, HI 
191J.190S 

PRANK W. YATC$ 
1936-1986 

PEYTON YATES 
EJts£u¥ive VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y O. PATTERSON 

S. P. YATES 
CMAIAMAH OF THE BOARD 

JOHN A. YATES 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882102118 

SECRTTARV 

DENNIS S. KINSEY 
TREASURER 

TELEPHONE (SOB) 748-i47i 

July 30,2004 

Chris Williams 
State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSKRVATION DIVISION 
1(525 French Drive 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Dear Mr. Williams; 

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks ariministrative approval to downhole commingle the 
production from the Wildcat Pernio Perm, Wildcat Atoka and the Wildcat Morrow pools in our Judson 
AUU No. 1 located in Unit L of Section 26, Township 10 South, Range 34 East, Lea County. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4281, 

Sincerely, 

Sam Brandon 
Operations ringincvx 

SB/cm 

Enclosures 
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MARTIN YATES, III 

FRANK W. Y A T E S 
ISM • I W 6 

PRESlOSNT 

PEYTON Y A T E S 
EXECUTIVE Vice PucBiDtiNT 

R A N D Y O. PATTERSON 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN or THS BOARO 

JOHN A. Y A T E S 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 
TELEPHONE ©os) 748-147 J 

DENNIS <a. KINSEY 
TREASURER 

July 30, 2004 

Pete Martinez 
State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
P.O. BOA 1148 
Santa Fc, NM 87504-1148 

Dear Mr. Martinez, 

Pursuant to the State Land Office Rule Nos. 1.053, 1.054 and 1.055, you will find 
enclosed the $30 00 filing fee and a copy of the oommingling application for the Judson 
AUU No. 1 located in Unit L of Section 26, Township 10 South, Range 34 East, Lea 
County. 

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (505) 748-4182. 'fhank you. 

Sincerely, 

Sam Brandon 
Operations Engineer 

SB/cm 
Enclosure 
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District I 
IMJS trm)> Oriv» HMa. NH 

District I I 
JU seutn ftatftm. NM tun 

D^icJLlH 
IOX Wo RrM Rud. AXK. NM »W 10 

District IV 
S0S6AWIUI^XI]B«<*.SMUF«.NM 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DO WNIIOLE COMMINGLING 

Form C-107A 
Revised May 15,2000' 

APPLICATION TYPE 
Jg,. Single Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
" EXISTING WELLBORE 

_JL-Yes No 

Operator 
pOTatMaL lj}5 South Fourth Streja_ 

JwdsonAW S.ta&Co,ffl 
Lesse 

.1.. 

Address 

L 26 JOS 2ffl_~ Lea 

Well No. 

OGRID No. 025575 Property Code 

Unit Uttor-Section-Township-Ranse 

API No. _ _ •80-025-27125 

County 

Lease Type _ Federal X State _ Fee 

DATA ELEMENT 

Pool Name 

Pool Code 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Open-Hole Into val) 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lin) 
Bottornhoie Pressure 
(Note: ftej^dawwillirabtreo^iircdifllii 

bottom perforation in Ihc lower torte is within t50*t 

or the depth of tin lop perforation in the upper xone) 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(De(W API cr Qas BTU) 

Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone 
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates 
of Last Production. 
(Note: Per new tana with no producttort history, 

applicmt ihiN be i cqotrcd to attach production 

entimncs and juppefltrK dnw) 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 
(Now if «llocitran It based upon sorolhinif yilusi 

than cunent or am production, fupporting dita or 

esphHuition to *680rf«<(.) 

ICR ZONE Q \ V 

Wildcat Permo Penn 

10716-10728' 

flowing 

NA 

NA 
New Zone/Shut In 

Date: 5/20/04 
Rates; Swab 0 5 BO 

2 mcfd 

Oil 

100% 

Gas 

3% 

INTO R M E D : IATE ZONE 

Wildcat Atoka (C,, 

11610-11622' 

Flowing 

NA 

NA 

New Zone/Shut In 

Date: 7/16/03 
0BO 
39 mcfd 

Oil Gas 

0 % 74 % 

LOWE*. ZONE 

Wildcat Morrow < 5 ~ ? ^ ' 

12080-12104' 

Flowing 

NA 

NA 

New Zone/Shut ln 

Date; 6/23/04 
Rates: 0 BO 

12 mcfd 

Oil 

0% 

Gas 

23% 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? 

If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? 
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of (.and Management been notified in writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Case No, applicable to this well: 

Yes. 
Yes 

No_ 
NO 

Yes. 

Ycs_ 

Yes 

_2L_ N o _ 

\No X 

NO 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least One year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support oommuiglins-

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the Mowing additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Prc-ApprOved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators withi n the proposed Pre-Approved Poofs were provided notice of this application. 
Bottomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certify that the Mormationyabove is true-jand complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE L ^ ^ ^ ^ g . , Qpcratioiis Knyinew DATE: Julv 30.2004 
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Sam Brandon _ I TELEPHONE NO. f50SW48-4281 
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1«2« N. Fmx* Dr., Hobts. NM BS240 

BfcflSMS 
uoi w. Grand. Arm*. NM « « ! » 
DbtrittUI 
IOOO Kt» Bm«a Rd., Aztec NM 87410 
pfatrictTY 

IZ20 S. St Vrancb Dr.. Suita Fe, NM 8750S 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OH. CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15,2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' A f t Number 

30-025-27125 

s Pool Code ' Fool Nome 

Wildcat Morrow 
4 Property Coet* 

25301 
'Property Nome 

Judson AUU State Com 
' Well Number 

1 
'OCJRIDNo. 

025575 
" Operator Nam* 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
' ElevotJon 

4175' 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or tot no-

I 
Section 

26 
Township 

10S 
Hang* 

34E 
Lot Idn feet fowl til 

1980 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

North/Sooth Kne 

South 
Feet from the 

660 
Rut/Weft t in 

West 
County 

Lea 

UI. or l«t 0<>. Section Townihip KMlge L»»t<tn Batt from the North/So trthllne Feet from tbe RartfWt4tltB» Comty 

1 Dedicated Acre* 

320 
'Joint or Intnl " ComolWotion Code 1 4 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTO, ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT I IAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

1TQPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

vxl complex * ihebat ofrrybKrttMge endbtUtf 

660' M 

1980' 

Stenatw* 

tasted Mens 

Cherry Matchus 
rkta 

Engineering Technician 
Dt*e 

7-30-04 

^SURVEYOR 
CERTIFICATION 

pbatd/fom/Writttft&idsxrii^pia&ly inter 

DateofSnvey 

ScgaUUKS end 5ert riTFrnferaoorn) Surveyor: 

See Original Plat 
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State of New Mexico 
ISIS N. French Dr, Kebb,. NM 8*240 „ 

gjĵ kjj, Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
IJOI w. croad, Art«,A. NM «82it> OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
S ^ B ^ ^ ^ ^ M ^ O 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
1»0 S- SL VtmtH Dr., Suite ft. NM OTSOS 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15.2000 

Submit lo Appropriate District Office 
State Lease -4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 AI*I Number 

30-025-27125 

1 Pool Code ' Pool Nome 

Wildcat Atoka 
'Property Cmfa 

25301 
' Property Name 

Judson AUU Stole Com 
'Welt Number 

1 
'bOKIDNc, 

025575 

1 Operator IStmr 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
' Elerotkra 

4175' 

ULorkrt oo. 

L 
Section 

26 
Towmhip 

IOS 34E 
Lotidn Feet from tbe 

1980 
North/Soath tine 

South 
Feet from too 

660 
Beat/West ltaw 

West 
County 

Lea 
u Bottom Hole Location ff Different From Surface 

UI. or lot ns. Section Towitahip Range LotUn Feet from the North/South line Foot turn the fcut/WtjlUne County 

= Dodkoted A«™> 

320 
"JotntorTnMI " ConsoHdntloa Code "Order No 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ' 

660' 

1980' 

OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

Kpnwuro 

Cherry Matchus 
CUe 

Engineering Technlcrcm 
Dote 

7-40-04 

"SURVEYOR 
CERTIFICATION 

mtdermyaipervkslori, tmdthmtiummismtandamct 
iodic bat itf»plx>l'4: 

DnecfSwvey 

wet Sesl afFtnteacwfial {Surveyor Signature 

See Original Plat 

J 
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mm 
IS25 N. t nad , Dr., Hobbn, NM SSZ40 

1501W. Croud, Arteela, NM «*2jr> 

1000 Rio Brawl RA, Artec, NM 87410 
PtotrktlV 

lizO S. St F r w U Dr., Sunt* Fr, NM 87S0S 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15,2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Member 

30^025-27125 
'Property Code 

25301 
'OGRTDNo. 

025575 

1 Pool Code "Pool Note* 

Wildcat Pernio Penn 
'Property Name 

Judson AUU State Com 
7 Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

' WeU Number 

1 
'Elevation 

4175' 

"Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Tovrmbip Range Lot Idn Feat from the North/Sooth Due Feet from til* B«,t/We»t lint County 

L 26 IOS 34E 1980 South 660 West Lea 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

ULorlotr Section 

"Dedicated Acre* 

320 
"Joint or Infill 

Range Lot Idn 

' Consolidation Code 

Feet from the North/South Ene East/Wort hne County 

'Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT 1IAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION , 

nr 

660' >® 

1980' 

"OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

Brtnted Mmo 

Cherry Matchus 
ntle-

Engineering Technician 

7-30-04 

PURVEYOR 
C E R T I F I C A T I O N 
r hereby certify that ths mil teas'on rtewi ew tksplolxm 
tfatedJrtmJteW npto of actual surveys made ty mi or 
trth^ntyajiirAV^ mdtivtthcwmtistnuaMcvrrza 
•oihtkatcfmyhekf 

!j«o of Survey 

Signature tnd Serf ofProfetioml Staveyer 

See Original Plat 

OtufctiUlfcaulM 

: 
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None of the completed intervals have produced yet so no production curves are available. Allocation 
based last available tests prior to fracture treatment. Well was flowed to clean up frac fluids and 
SIWOPL. 
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